

PINE GROVE AVENUE SECTION II IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

BID SUMMARY

2/11/2020

Preliminary - Subject to Attorney Review

BASE BID

				#1		#2		#3		#4		#5		#6	
				Midwest Construction Inc		Top Line Construction		Mark Paving		DLS Contracting Inc		Cifelli & Son General Contracting Inc		American Asphalt & Milling Services LLC	
				23 Dead River Road		22 Fifth Street		77 Cutters Dock Rd		271 Highway 46 W Suite D205		81 Franklin Avenue		96 Midland Avenue	
				Warren NJ 07059		Somerville, NJ 08876		Woodbridge NJ 07095		Fairfield NJ 07004		Nutley NJ 07110		Kearny NJ 07032	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price		Cost		Unit Price		Cost		Unit Price		Cost	
1	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	UNIT	25	\$	1.00	\$	25.00	\$	0.01	\$	0.25	\$	1.00	\$	25.00
2	DRUM	UNIT	50	\$	1.00	\$	50.00	\$	0.01	\$	0.50	\$	1.00	\$	50.00
3	TRAFFIC CONE	UNIT	75	\$	1.00	\$	75.00	\$	0.01	\$	0.75	\$	1.00	\$	75.00
4	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	S.F.	250	\$	1.00	\$	250.00	\$	0.01	\$	2.50	\$	1.00	\$	250.00
5	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	L.S.	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	65,500.00	\$	65,500.00	\$	19,429.00	\$	19,429.00
6	PARKING AND MATERIAL STORAGE	ALLOW.	ALLOW.	\$	1,500.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	1,500.00
7	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	DOLLAR	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00
8	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	DOLLAR	\$	500.00	\$	500.00	\$	500.00	\$	500.00	\$	500.00	\$	500.00
9	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	C.Y.	40	\$	100.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	0.01	\$	0.40	\$	10.00	\$	400.00
10	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	S.Y.	6,175	\$	4.25	\$	26,243.75	\$	7.00	\$	43,225.00	\$	5.50	\$	33,962.50
11	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	S.Y.	100	\$	45.00	\$	4,500.00	\$	18.55	\$	1,855.00	\$	65.00	\$	6,500.00
12	TACK COAT	GAL	930	\$	0.01	\$	9.30	\$	0.01	\$	9.30	\$	6.00	\$	5,580.00
13	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE	TON	905	\$	91.00	\$	82,355.00	\$	60.00	\$	54,300.00	\$	82.26	\$	74,445.30
14	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS IV	L.F.	8	\$	100.00	\$	800.00	\$	112.60	\$	900.80	\$	200.00	\$	1,600.00
15	INLET, TYPE B	UNIT	5	\$	3,200.00	\$	16,000.00	\$	4,207.79	\$	21,038.95	\$	2,800.00	\$	14,000.00
16	INLET, TYPE BB	UNIT	1	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	6,970.81	\$	6,970.81	\$	5,400.00	\$	5,400.00
17	INLET CONVERTED TO MANHOLE	UNIT	2	\$	3,800.00	\$	7,600.00	\$	1,614.20	\$	3,228.40	\$	1,100.00	\$	2,200.00
18	RESET EXISTING CASTING	UNIT	1	\$	400.00	\$	400.00	\$	450.00	\$	450.00	\$	300.00	\$	300.00
19	SET MANHOLE CASTING	UNIT	10	\$	400.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	969.88	\$	9,698.80	\$	777.00	\$	7,770.00
20	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CA	UNIT	3	\$	3,000.00	\$	9,000.00	\$	1,434.37	\$	4,303.11	\$	1,520.00	\$	4,560.00
21	RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING NEW	UNIT	12	\$	800.00	\$	9,600.00	\$	834.15	\$	10,009.80	\$	990.00	\$	11,880.00
22	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	S.Y.	35	\$	70.00	\$	2,450.00	\$	109.05	\$	3,816.75	\$	65.00	\$	2,275.00
23	BELGIAN BLOCK DRIVEWAY	S.Y.	20	\$	120.00	\$	2,400.00	\$	209.26	\$	4,185.20	\$	100.00	\$	2,000.00
24	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	S.Y.	185	\$	40.00	\$	7,400.00	\$	36.02	\$	6,663.70	\$	65.00	\$	12,025.00
25	GRAVEL DRIVEWAY, 7" THICK	S.Y.	30	\$	25.00	\$	750.00	\$	27.50	\$	825.00	\$	45.00	\$	1,350.00
26	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	S.Y.	2.7	\$	180.00	\$	486.00	\$	132.04	\$	356.51	\$	155.00	\$	418.50
27	BELGIAN BLOCK CURB	L.F.	3,350	\$	29.00	\$	97,150.00	\$	25.00	\$	83,750.00	\$	31.15	\$	104,352.50
28	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 4"	L.F.	7,490	\$	1.00	\$	7,490.00	\$	0.72	\$	5,392.80	\$	0.65	\$	4,868.50
29	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	S.F.	38.00	\$	45.00	\$	1,710.00	\$	39.61	\$	1,505.18	\$	36.00	\$	1,368.00
30	RESET GAS VALVE BOX	UNIT	4	\$	25.00	\$	100.00	\$	16.50	\$	66.00	\$	25.00	\$	100.00
31	RESET WATER VALVE BOX	UNIT	21	\$	25.00	\$	525.00	\$	16.50	\$	346.50	\$	25.00	\$	525.00
32	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT	UNIT	2	\$	8,500.00	\$	17,000.00	\$	4,916.86	\$	9,833.72	\$	3,500.00	\$	7,000.00
33	BORROW TOPSOIL	C.Y.	145	\$	50.00	\$	7,250.00	\$	0.01	\$	1.45	\$	25.00	\$	3,625.00
34	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	S.Y.	1,060	\$	1.00	\$	1,060.00	\$	0.22	\$	233.20	\$	0.50	\$	530.00
35	STRAW MULCHING	S.Y.	1,060	\$	1.00	\$	1,060.00	\$	0.22	\$	233.20	\$	0.50	\$	530.00
36	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 12" TO 24" DIAMETER	UNIT	1	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	1,870.50	\$	1,870.50	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00
37	INLET FILTER, TYPE 1	S.F.	275	\$	5.00	\$	1,375.00	\$	6.22	\$	1,710.50	\$	4.00	\$	1,100.00
38	MONUMENT	UNIT	1	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	198.54	\$	198.54	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,000.00
39	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	C.Y.	130	\$	45.00	\$	5,850.00	\$	0.01	\$	1.30	\$	48.00	\$	6,240.00
40	I-14 SOIL AGGREGATE	C.Y.	120	\$	30.00	\$	3,600.00	\$	0.01	\$	1.20	\$	35.00	\$	4,200.00
41	TOPSOIL SPREADING, 5" THICK	S.Y.	1,060	\$	2.00	\$	2,120.00	\$	12.01	\$	12,730.60	\$	6.00	\$	6,360.00
				SUBTOTAL		\$ 358,684.05		SUBTOTAL		\$ 359,216.22		SUBTOTAL		\$ 367,065.30	
				SUBTOTAL		\$ 341,789.00		SUBTOTAL		\$ 341,789.00		SUBTOTAL		\$ 352,758.75	
				SUBTOTAL		\$ 356,601.95		SUBTOTAL		\$ 356,601.95		SUBTOTAL		\$ 356,601.95	

ALTERNATE A

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price		Cost		Unit Price		Cost		Unit Price		Cost	
22A	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	S.Y.	965	\$	70.00	\$	67,550.00	\$	59.16	\$	57,089.40	\$	60.00	\$	57,900.00
26A	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	S.Y.	9.9	\$	180.00	\$	1,782.00	\$	132.04	\$	1,307.20	\$	155.00	\$	1,534.50
27A	BELGIAN BLOCK CURB	L.F.	25	\$	29.00	\$	725.00	\$	44.00	\$	1,100.00	\$	31.15	\$	778.75
33A	BORROW TOPSOIL	C.Y.	2	\$	50.00	\$	100.00	\$	0.01	\$	0.02	\$	25.00	\$	50.00
34A	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	S.Y.	5	\$	1.00	\$	5.00	\$	0.22	\$	1.10	\$	0.50	\$	2.50
35A	STRAW MULCHING	S.Y.	5	\$	1.00	\$	5.00	\$	0.22	\$	1.10	\$	0.50	\$	2.50
36A	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 12" TO 24" DIAMETER	UNIT	1	\$	2,500.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	1,870.50	\$	1,870.50	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00
41A	TOPSOIL SPREADING, 5" THICK	S.Y.	5	\$	2.00	\$	10.00	\$	12.01	\$	60.05	\$	6.00	\$	30.00
42A	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	S.Y.	170	\$	80.00	\$	13,600.00	\$	80.98	\$	13,766.60	\$	75.00	\$	12,750.00
				SUBTOTAL		\$ 86,277.00		SUBTOTAL		\$ 75,195.97		SUBTOTAL		\$ 75,048.25	
				SUBTOTAL		\$ 98,000.00		SUBTOTAL		\$ 98,000.00		SUBTOTAL		\$ 98,000.00	
				SUBTOTAL		\$ 94,450.00		SUBTOTAL		\$ 94,450.00		SUBTOTAL		\$ 101,400.00	

ALTERNATE B

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price		Cost		Unit Price		Cost		Unit Price		Cost	
43B	RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON CROSS	UNIT	2	\$	8,000.00	\$	16,000.00	\$	13,971.82	\$	27,943.64	\$	11,500.00	\$	23,000.00
				SUBTOTAL		\$ 16,000.00		SUBTOTAL		\$ 27,943.64		SUBTOTAL		\$ 23,000.00	
				SUBTOTAL		\$ 24,000.00		SUBTOTAL		\$ 24,000.00		SUBTOTAL		\$ 20,000.00	

ALTERNATE C

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price		Cost		Unit Price		Cost		Unit Price		Cost	
28C	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, 4"	L.F.	4,230	\$	1.00	\$	4,230.00	\$	0.72	\$	3,045.60	\$	0.65	\$	2,749.50
				SUBTOTAL		\$ 4,230.00		SUBTOTAL		\$ 3,045.60		SUBTOTAL		\$ 2,749.50	
				SUBTOTAL		\$ 4,230.00		SUBTOTAL		\$ 4,230.00		SUBTOTAL		\$ 4,230.00	

TOTAL	\$	465,191.05	TOTAL	\$	465,401.42	TOTAL	\$	467,863.05	TOTAL	\$	468,019.00	TOTAL	\$	471,438.75	TOTAL	\$	483,174.45
-------	----	------------	-------	----	------------	-------	----	------------	-------	----	------------	-------	----	------------	-------	----	------------

** Reject NJSA 40A:11-21 **

Bidder did not sign Bid Bond

Aaron J. Schragar
Professional Engineer
New Jersey Lic. No. 46143
Assistant City Engineer



#8		#9		#10		#11	
Black Rock Enterprises LLC		Reivax Contracting Corp		Vektor Corporation Inc		CCM Contracting Inc	
1316 Englishtown Road		68 Finderne Avnue		8 Dante Road		336 Route 22	
Old Bridge NJ 08857		Bridgewater NJ 08807		Monroe Twp NJ 08831		Green Brook NJ 08812	
Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00
\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00
\$ 0.01	\$ 0.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 75.00
\$ 16.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00
\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00
\$ 4.75	\$ 29,331.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 30,875.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 28,405.00	\$ 3.95	\$ 24,391.25
\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00
\$ 3.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 9.30	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,580.00
\$ 90.00	\$ 81,450.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 76,925.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 86,880.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 68,780.00
\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00
\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00
\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00
\$ 850.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 9,600.00
\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,450.00
\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
\$ 50.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 16,650.00
\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00
\$ 450.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 594.00
\$ 33.00	\$ 110,550.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 100,500.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 87,100.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 117,250.00
\$ 0.85	\$ 6,366.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,490.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 11,235.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 9,362.50
\$ 40.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 380.00
\$ 80.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00
\$ 40.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,050.00
\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
\$ 50.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 4,930.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,350.00
\$ 2.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,420.00
\$ 2.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,120.00
\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
\$ 10.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 137.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,500.00
\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
\$ 40.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,600.00
\$ 1.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,400.00
\$ 2.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,600.00
SUBTOTAL	\$ 373,514.65	SUBTOTAL	\$ 358,310.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 390,961.80	SUBTOTAL	\$ 377,477.75

Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
\$ 70.00	\$ 67,550.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 77,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 67,550.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 67,550.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 82,025.00
\$ 200.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,178.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,960.00
\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00
\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00
\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00
\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00
\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
\$ 5.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 15.00
\$ 85.00	\$ 14,450.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 14,790.00
SUBTOTAL	\$ 88,155.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 103,117.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 83,668.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 88,058.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 103,552.00

Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
SUBTOTAL	\$ 30,000.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 30,600.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 17,600.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 27,000.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 28,000.00

Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
\$ 0.85	\$ 3,595.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,230.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,345.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 5,287.50	\$ 0.65	\$ 2,749.50
SUBTOTAL	\$ 3,595.50	SUBTOTAL	\$ 4,230.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 6,345.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 5,287.50	SUBTOTAL	\$ 2,749.50

TOTAL	\$ 495,265.15	TOTAL	\$ 496,257.00	TOTAL	\$ 498,574.80	TOTAL	\$ 497,823.25	TOTAL	\$ 525,631.30
-------	---------------	-------	---------------	-------	---------------	-------	---------------	-------	---------------

** Reject NISA 40A:11-21 **

** Reject NISA 40A:11-21 **

Bid Bond is condition

Bid Bond is condition